
Date Day Opponent Location Time

February 1 Friday Brack Intersquad 
(unofficial)

Brackenridge HS (400 Eagle-
land, San Antonio, TX 78210)

4:45

February 5 Tuesday Pleasanton (A) Pleasanton HS (900 W Adams 
St, Pleasanton, TX 78064)

7:00

February 9 Saturday Austin Crockett 
(H)

SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

12:00

February 13 Wednesday Blanco (H) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

6:00

February 15 Friday Lee (A) Blossom Athletic Center 12002 
Jones Maltsberger Rd, San An-
tonio, TX 78216

4:30

February 18 Monday SA Christian (A) 19202 Redland Rd, San Anto-
nio, TX 78259

7:00

February 21 Thursday Somerset (SAISD 
Tournament - N)

SAISD SC (1000 Edwards, San 
Antonio, TX 78204)

2:30

February 22 Friday Southwest (SAISD 
Tournament - N)

SAISD SC (1000 Edwards, San 
Antonio, TX 78204)

2:30

February 23 Saturday TBD (SAISD Tour-
nament - N)

SAISD SC (1000 Edwards, San 
Antonio, TX 78204)

9:30 AM

February 23 Saturday TBD (SAISD Tour-
nament - N)

SAISD SC (1000 Edwards, San 
Antonio, TX 78204)

2:30

February 25 Monday Pearsall (H) SAISD SC #2 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

7:00

February 28 Thursday SA Christian at 
Cross Creek Clas-
sic in Devine - N

Devine Warhorse Stadium 
(W Warhorse Dr, Devine, TX 
78016)

8:30 AM

March 1 Friday Somerset at Cross 
Creek Classic in 
Devine - N

Devine Warhorse Stadium 
(W Warhorse Dr, Devine, TX 
78016)

8:30 AM

March 1 Friday Zapata at Cross 
Creek Classic in 
Devine - N

Devine Warhorse Stadium 
(W Warhorse Dr, Devine, TX 
78016)

12:30

March 2 Saturday TBD at Cross 
Creek Classic in 
Devine/Hondo - N

Devine/Hondo (W Warhorse 
Dr, Devine, TX 78016 -or- 
2603 Ave H, Hondo, TX 78861)

TBD

Brackenridge High School 
2019 Varsity Baseball 

Schedule



Brackenridge High School 
2019 Varsity Baseball 

Schedule
Date Day Opponent Location Time

March 5 Tuesday Burbank* (A) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

4:30

March 7 Thursday Jarrell at Canyon 
Lake Tournament

Canyon Lake HS (8555 Farm to 
Market 32, Fischer, TX 78623)

8:30 AM

March 8 Friday McCallum at Can-
yon Lake Tourney

Canyon Lake HS (8555 Farm to 
Market 32, Fischer, TX 78623)

3:15

March 8 Friday CC Flour Bluff at 
Canyon Lake Tour

Canyon Lake HS (8555 Farm to 
Market 32, Fischer, TX 78623)

5:30

March 9 Saturday TBD (Canyon 
Lake Tournament)

Canyon Lake HS (8555 Farm to 
Market 32, Fischer, TX 78623)

TBD

March 11 Monday Edison* (H) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

12:30

March 13 Wednesday Alamo Heights* 
(A)

UIW (4301 Broadway St, San 
Antonio, TX 78209)

Noon

March 19 Tuesday Lanier* (H) SAISD SC #2 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

4:30

March 22 Friday Houston* (A) SAISD SC #2 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

6:00

March 26 Tuesday Jefferson* (H) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

7:00

March 29 Friday Highlands* (A) SAISD SC #2 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

6:00

April 2 Tuesday Burbank* (H) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

4:30

April 5 Friday Edison* (A) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

4:30

April 11 Thursday Alamo Heights* 
(H)

SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

4:30

April 13 Saturday Lanier* (A) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

12:30

April 16 Tuesday Houston* (H) SAISD SC #2 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

7:00

April 18 Thursday Jefferson* (A) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

7:00

April 23 Tuesday Highlands* (H) SAISD SC #1 (1000 Edwards, 
San Antonio, TX 78204)

7:00


